
City of Los Angeles Mail - Fwd: In support of the Hollywood Community Plan

 Candy Rosales <candy.rosales@lacity.org> 

Fwd: In support of the Hollywood Community Plan 
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Sharon Gin <sharon.gin@lacity.org> Tue, May 8, 2012 at 7:53 AM 
To: Candy Rosales <candy.rosales@lacity.org>, Kevin Keller <kevin.keller@lacity.org> 

 
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Kerry Morrison <kerryhmorrison@gmail.com> 
Date: Mon, May 7, 2012 at 5:21 PM 
Subject: In support of the Hollywood Community Plan 
To: Sharon.gin@lacity.org 
Cc: Councilmember.reyes@lacity.org, Councilmember.huizar@lacity.org, councilmember.
englander@lacity.org, Councilmember.Garcetti@lacity.org, Councilmember.Labonge@lacity.org, 
Mike Morrison <mike_morrison@me.com> 
 
 
TO:  Members of the PLUM Committee and city council representatives for Hollywood 
 
My husband and I own a condominium at the SW corner of Hollywood and Vine in the Broadway 
building  (1645 Vine Street).  We are very supportive of the vision for Hollywood as outlined in the 
draft Community Plan.  This community has the potential to become a vibrant mixed-used 
pedestrian-oriented neighborhood for Los Angeles.   
 
We also support the proposals for increasing densities around transit corridors, and goals for 
affordable housing and permanent supportive housing for our homeless and most vulnerable 
neighbors.  We believe traffic over time will lessen in Hollywood as more residents move into the 
core downtown areas and rely on walking, public transportation and bicycles.  This is a good 
blueprint for an exciting future Hollywood that will serve a mix of residents, workers and visitors. 
 
Kerry and Mike Morrison 
1645 Vine Street #505 
Hollywood, CA  90028 
323-833-1635 
 

file:///C|/Documents and Settings/31869/Desktop/g.htm [5/8/2012 10:18:03 AM]

mailto:kerryhmorrison@gmail.com
mailto:Sharon.gin@lacity.org
mailto:Councilmember.reyes@lacity.org
mailto:Councilmember.huizar@lacity.org
mailto:councilmember.englander@lacity.org
mailto:councilmember.englander@lacity.org
mailto:Councilmember.Garcetti@lacity.org
mailto:Councilmember.Labonge@lacity.org
mailto:mike_morrison@me.com
tel:323-833-1635

	Local Disk
	City of Los Angeles Mail - Fwd: In support of the Hollywood Community Plan


